PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiaki KASAI	07/15/2011
Noboru ISHII	07/15/2011
Toshiyuki KOBAYASHI	07/15/2011
Toshiyuki ICHIKAWA	07/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMITED	
Street Address:	1776, Yanokuchi	
City:	lnagi-shi, Tokyo	
State/Country:	ountry: JAPAN	
Postal Code: 206-8555		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13195390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110962		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Stephen G. Adrian		

Total Attachments: 1

source=110962_Assignments_07_26_2011#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026707 FRAME: 0499 OP \$40.00 1319539

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

unde	N CONSIDERATION of the sum of ersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "A ert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSI	ASSIGNOR") by	and of other god	od and valuable consideration paid to the
•	.,	,		
	FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMIT		1	-
	1776, Yanokuchi, Inagi-shi, T	OKYO 206-8555	Japan	
assi (Title	einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt gns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the e of Invention) MAGNETIC CARD READER	e entire and exclus	acknowledged, th ive right, title and	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells d interest to the invention entitled
_	WAGNETIO CARD READER			
relat the l	ing to International Patent Applicat United States was executed on eve	ion PCT/JP2009/00 in date herewith or	31934 and/or for if not so execut	which application for Letters Patent of ed, was:
(a) executed on		;	(insert date of a	execution of application, if not
(b)	filed on			
	Serial No/	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
conti term	to said application and all Letters F inuation, division, renewal, substitu is for which the said Letters Patent inafter, "said application(s) and Let	te, reissue or reexa s) may be granted	amination applica	ation based thereon, for the full term or
ASS main appli proc acts	IGNEE, to do all acts which the AS staining and enforcing protection for ication(s) and the issuance of said eeding, and in any litigation or othe	SIGNEE may deer r sald invention, ind Letters Patent(s), in r legal proceeding uting all papers, ind	n necessary, des cluding in the pre n any interferenc which may arise cluding separate	paration and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking al
11	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s)	has (have) affixe	ed his/her/their signature(s).
1) `	Yoshiaki KASAI	Yoshiaki	KASAI	July 15, 2011
	Yoshiaki KASA (Signature)	(Type Name)		(Date)
2) _	Nobovu ISHTI (Signature)	Noboru (Type Na		Jaly 15 201] (Date)
3) _7	Toshi yulci KOBAYASHI (Signature)	Toshiyuki K0	DBAYASHI	July 15, 20/1 (Date)
4) _	Toshiyuki ICHIKAWA (Signature)	Toshiyuki I(CHIKAWA	July 15, 201/ (Date)
	(0.3	(1)00 110		(Mato)

1/1

RECORDED: 08/05/2011